Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03335692

Name of Company

Ahcom Limited

|/ We

Alisdarr J Findlay, Saxon House, Saxon Way, Cheltenham, GL52 6QX

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 20 Qctober 2014

Signed (& M Date 20 October 2014
Y )

Findlay James )

Saxon House For Official Use

Saxon Way Insolve

TUESDAY

RAAARAI

Ref AHCOMO1/AJF/KB 2811012014 #4
Software Supphied by Tumkey Computer Technology Linited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Ahcom Limited

on the 20 October 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name //ocv’7 SANE L s »0%
Signed %&/@%ﬁ_—e— /M
Dated /QO - /O - QO%/




Ahcom Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 October 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets-
Prescribed Part Distnibution

Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature )%/é/ %c;— c /c,/\;@ Date £0 - /O "020/4
/ /

NIL




Ahcom Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 October 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carned from Page A) NIL

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

National Westminster Bank Plc 2,655,554 00

2,655,554 00

(2,655,554 00)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Bank Leumi (UK) Pic 1,205,704 04
Bank Mandin (Europe) Limited 2,439,948 88

(2,655,554 00)

3,645,652 92

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(6,301,206 92)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down}) 2,655,554 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,140,893 44
Employees 25,254 50
5,821,701 94

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(5,821,701 94)

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 3,645,652 92
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (9,467,354 86)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 475,000 00
Ordinary Shareholders 188,324 00
663,324 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(10,130,678 86)

A

Signature //O/A/ //-__ C—/(—/\_Q Date(b/o - 020/4
</ C/ a




Ahcom Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CA00 AACNI Via Aususta 143 2, Barcelona, Spain 2,798 22
CAD1 Active Network Design Limited 44 Chapmans Walk, Leigh-on-Sea, SS9 2XA 2,350 00
CHO7 Adam Hacking 848,971 Q0
CAQ2 Addison Lee 35-37 Wilham Road, London, NW1 3ER 537 A
CAQ3 Ahcom SARL 42 Quai Jean Charles Rey, Monaco, MC98000, Monaco 279,215 25
CRO5 Antonino Romeo Via Stefano Condelle 27, 89015 Palmi (RC), Italy 2,151 29
CAQ6 August Toepfer & Co Rabhoisen 58, 20095, Hamburg, Germany 117,492 34
CBoO Bank Leumi 20 Stratford Place, London, W1C 1BG 1,205,704 04
CB01 Bank Mand:n {Europe) Ltd 6 Thomas More Square, Thomas More Street, London, E1W 1YW 2,439,948 88
CBO0S Barnett Waddingham LLP Silver Springs House, 2 Topaz Way, Brmingham Road , Bromsgrove , B61 0GD 3,176 03
CB02 Besso Limited 8-11 The Crescent, London, EC3N 2LY 9,945 12
CB06 Birchgrove Ltd ¢/o Ahcom SARL, 42 Quai Jean Charles Rey, Monaco, MC88000, Monaco 350,000 00
CBO3 Borges S A Coface Services UK Limited, Egale 1, 80 St Albans Road, Watford, Herts, WD17 1RP 75,098 47
Cco1 California Dried Fruit Export Association 710 Striker Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95834, USA 1,170 11
CCos Consort Property Management Marlborough House, Wigmore Place, Wigmore Lane, Luton, LU2 9EX 553 04
CCO06 Countdown International Ltd Countdown House, Unit 4, St Lawrence, Victoria Road, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 7LP 55376
CD0o Dept for Enviroment, Food & Rural Affairs PO Box 347, York, England 30 38
CEO00 Euro Broker 112/114 Bd Haussmann, 75008 Pans, France 995 79
cGo ghd import & Export Gmbh Langelohstrasse 134a, 22549 Hamburg, Germany 49,684 95
CHo2 Hamburgh Sud UK Branch Furness House, Furness Quay, Salfords Quays, Manchester, M50 3XA 5,812 28
CHO03 Hapag Lloyd (UK) Ltd Cambridge Road, Barking, Essex, 1G11 8HH 23,340 53
CKO0 K&K Stationers & Printers Ltd 94 Mitcham Road, Tooting Broadway, London, SW17 9NG 29310
CK01 Kondima Engelhardt GmBH & Co Kg Stosserstrasse 17-19, D 76185, Karlsruhe, Germany 437,350 35
CLOO Lawrence, Holt & Co Limited A25 Ground Floor, Routemaster Building, Walton Avenue, Felix, Suffolk, IP11 3BA 4,926 11
CMO00 Martime Cargo Services Gipping Farm, Gippin, Stowupland Stowmarket, Suffolk, IP14 4BB 21150
CM02 Montpelier Nut Company 1131 12th Street, Modesto, California 95354, USA 463,638 65
CMO1 Mr Hossein Ghaffan GmBH & Co KG Hermannstrasse 40, 20095 Hamburg, Germany 53,770 00
CNOO Natwest/RBS Corporate Banking Lo, City Markets Group, 9th Floor, Bishopsgate,, London, EC2ZM 4RB 2,655,554 00
CRQO R S Tinsley {Liverpool) Lid 2nd Floor, Cunard Building, Water Street, Liverpool, Merseyside, L3 1DS 9,977 81
CRO4 Redundancy Payments Office PO Box 15, Exchange House, 60 Exchange Road, Watford, WD1 75P 25,254 50
CRO1 Roberts Ferry Nut Co 20493 Yosemite Bivd, Waterford, CA 95386, USA 50,467 65

2nd Floor, 206 Marylebone Road, London, NW1 6JQ 8,947 40

CR0O3 Ronly Holdings Ltd

\
mﬁ:&:&& &P ﬁ.\h\f%

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 2013 07

20 October 2014 11 17




L1 L $L0Z 1290100 02

L0 €102 48A0S Sd)

o
=

Z j0 Z abeg

ainjeubig

98'vSE'L91'6 Buijeyo) sau3 ge
25 608'L QAE L LWY X583 "YyaInydsuloH P17 BuipsemuoS yybiea4 sqesjem 00MD
00 £81'€82 ¥SN */8.0-0L9E6 ‘BILICHIED 'B|IyIMOYD ‘182 X0F Od Auedwog puouwy ay| SOVD
S6 £SP'Ze VSN ‘229£6 VO ybnegasy ' aAy YUON M OV6EY 07 SPUCW|Y ¥3a1]) JaA|IS G0SO
LL v0S dHI 81 MS ‘uopuo’ ‘peoy abpug Asuing 0/ psebinyg ¥0S0
L 068'0F uiedg ‘(sjuesny) euelic QoLED ‘|EMISNPU| ouoBiod V¥ § By SIYoUES 208D
GE £66'2 d32 6di Mioyns ‘yomsd| ‘Alep )¢ jode) 188us 8yl egp ‘| 8ung P17 (seomuBs) 0D 4 ¥ S 008D
3 ssalppy aswepN Aoy

sJoupal) Auedwo) - g
pajlwi woayy




